

Date: February 5, 2020

The Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 50(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular for Framework of Listing of Commercial Papers

- (1) Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 50(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the maturity date for payment of Commercial Paper having ISIN INE018E14OP8 is Thursday, 20th February 2020.
- (2) Pursuant to SEBI Circular for Framework of Listing of Commercial Papers the Record Date of the Commercial Paper having ISIN INE018E14OP8 is Wednesday, 19th February 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Your's Faithfully,

For SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited

(Formerly known as SBI Cards and Payment Services Private Limited)

Payal Mittal Chhabra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer